APPLICATION
MAIN FEATURE
PRIGNITZ-MST.DE
These are stainless steel, intrinsically safe
pressure sensors for the usage in hazardous
areas.
In addition to its rugged construction and a
good price- to- performance ratio these

CSA master contract:MC 267726
CSA certificate #:70159209
HOW TO ORDER
PRIGNITZ-MST.DEGALAXY OF CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS
4D/C111-Exi/C122-Exi/C131-Exi/Rev.3/Dec.2024/ENG
FAMILIES
TYPE
ELECTRICAL OUTPUT
PRESSURE RANGES
  PMP-С1XX-Exi.XX-XX-(XX..XX)-XX-X-XXX-XX-XXX
UNIT
PROCESS  CONNECTIONS
00 = Customised
01 = G 1⁄4“ Form E
02 = G 1⁄4“ Form A
04 = G 1⁄2“
07 = 1⁄2“ NPT
08 = 1⁄4“ NPT
10 = 9/16“ UNF
11 = 3/8“ UNF
13 = M12 x1
17 = M18 x 1,5
18 = M20 x 1,5 manometer port
TYPE  OF PRESSURE
C= CIT Family
I2 = 4 … 20 mA 2L
UR = ratiometric  (only for CSA Products)
0U5 = 0 ... 5 V       (only for CSA Products)
1U5 = 1 ... 5 V       (only for CSA Products)
U10 = 0 … 10 V     (only for CSA Products)
01 = bar
16 = psi
Exi = Intrinsically safe pressure
transducer
e.g.
(0...400)
(0...1500)
(-1...100) S = Sealed reference
g = gauge
a = absolute
01 = Packard connector 3 pins
02 = EN 175 301-803-A
03 = EN 175 301-803-C
05 = Flange connector M12 / 4
pins (Binder S763)
08 = DEUTSCH DT04-2P (2 pins)
09 = DEUTSCH DT04-3P (3 pins)
10 =  DEUTSCH DT04-4P (4 pins)
11 =  AMP Super Seal
14 = TURCK MiniFast 7/8" 4 pins
C0 = Cable
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
SNUBBER
TECHNOLOGY&
MATERIAL
11 = TFT Technology with 17-4PH
material
22 = P2P Technology with 316L
material
31 = PMI Technology with 316L
material
Customised
Article number
CERTIFICATION
10 = CSA
20 = ATEX
S = with snubber
N = no snubber
C = customized pressure
channel with a diameter
of 11 mm
PRIGNITZ-MST.DEGALAXY OF CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS
© 2024 PRIGNITZ Mikrosystemtechnik GmbH